

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003
CRLMP 5534/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CRLRC 323/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHINTALA SAIBABA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(With Office Report)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(Crl.)No.3087/2003

[CHINTALA PUSHPALATHA VS. STATE OF A.P.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/s of the impugned judgment, bail and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 27/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO..../2003 (CRLMP 5534)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the execution of sentence of

imprisonment passed on the appellant shall remain suspended and the appellant shall remain on bail on executing a personal bond in an amount of Rs. 10,000/- and one surety bond in the like amount for appearance before this Court or as may be directed. The bail bonds shall be furnished to the satisfaction of the trial court.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 3087/2003

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the execution of sentence of imprisonment passed on the appellant shall remain suspended and the appellant shall remain on bail on executing a personal bond in an amount of Rs. 10,000/- and one surety bond in the like amount for appearance before this Court or as may be directed. The bail bonds shall be furnished to the satisfaction of the trial court.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER